
 

 

Leyte Normal University                            20-12-009-IN 

             

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

 

 

The Leyte Normal University, through the National Expenditure Program, Invites contractors registered with and 

classified by the Philippines Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) to apply for eligibility and if found eligible, to 

bid for the hereunder contract: 

 

Name of Contract: Completion of New Dormitory Complex – Building 2 (Male Dorm) 

        

Location  : Leyte Normal University, Tacloban City 

 

Brief Description : Scope of works involve: I. General Requirements, II. Site Development, III. Concrete 

Works, IV. Reinforcing Bars, V. Structural Steel Works for Foot Bridge, VI. Plumbing 

Works, VII. Fire Protection Works, VIII. Electrical Works, IX. CCTV, X. Painting 

Works, XI. Furniture and Fixtures, XII. Waterproofing at Roof Deck, 

XIII. Construction Safety and Health 

 

Approved Budget  : Php. 37,214,831.50 

for the Contract (ABC)  

Contract Duration : 180 Calendar days 

 

Prospective bidders should possess a valid PCAB License applicable to the contract, have completed a similar contract 

with a value of at least 50% of the ABC, and have key personnel and equipment (listed in the Eligibility Form) 

available for the prosecution of the contract. The Prospective bidders should have owned the following equipment: 4 

Ton-Terrain Telescopic Crane, 10 wheelers Dump Truck w/ 12 cu.m. capacity, 3 cu.m. Mini Dump Truck, 1 cu.m. 

Bucket Capacity Excavator, 2-ton Dropside Truck w/ Crane, One Bagger Conc. Mixer and 50 KVA Generator Set. 

The BAC will use non-discretionary pass/fail criteria in the Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary 

Examination of Bids.  The BAC will conduct post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding 

Conference, Evaluations of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 

provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

 

The schedule of BAC activities is as follows: 

BAC  ACTIVITIES Schedule 

1.    Issuance of Bid Documents December 28, 2020-January 21, 2021 

2.    Pre-Bid Conference January 5, 2021 at 2:30 P.M. 

3.    Deadline of receipt of bids January 21, 2021 at 10:00 A.M. 

3.    Opening of Bids. January 21, 2021 at 10:00 A.M. 

 

Receipt of Bids             :  Ms. Leah K. De Paz, BAC Secretariat                                

                                         2nd Floor, LNU House, Leyte Normal University, Tacloban City 

Pre-bid Conference 

and Opening of Bids    :   2nd Floor, LNU House, Leyte Normal University, Tacloban City 

 

 

The BAC will issue to prospective bidders Eligibility Forms at LNU BAC Office, Administration Bldg. P. Paterno 

St., Tacloban City. Prospective bidders shall submit the Eligibility Requirements to the BAC at the said address.  They 

may also obtain the results of the Eligibility Check by the BAC at the same address. 

 

The BAC will issue Bidding Documents only to bidders declared by the BAC to be eligible for the bidding upon 

payment of a non-refundable amount of   Php. 25,000.00 to the Leyte Normal University Cashier. 

 

The Leyte Normal University assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. 

 

 

Approved: 

 

 

 

                                    JOSISA C. CONCHADA     

                   BAC Chairman 

Dates of Publication:  December 28, 2020 – January 4, 2021  


